
2021 OHIO STATE SHOOT 
HIGH OVER ALL 

 
 

1115499  HORTON CHASE M      1170  3A               ST CHARLES          IL 
8802399  MARSHALL JR RICHAR  1169  3A               LINCOLN             NE 
1211077  LAWRENCE IAN        1165  3A    JGLD       HERRIN              IL 
9803477  CHARNIGO JOSEPH O   1162  3A               LODI                OH 
7802513  DITTO KEITH         1162  3A               BRANDENBURG         KY 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK     1150  3A    SUBV       WEST HARRISON       IN 
3723452  VENDEL CHRIS        1148  3A    SUBV       GLEN ROCK           PA 
9404499  DARROCH IAN K       1147  3A               ALIQUIPPA           PA 
1776200  PAXSON BREYDON      1144  3A     JR        INDIANOLA           IA 
0921734  MINYO RYAN D        1143  3A               MT GILEAD           OH 
8902215  HAMILTON KYLE R     1142  3A               KIMBOLTON           OH 
0313028  WENGERD J MICHAEL   1141  3A               SUGARCREEK          OH 
9001508  CAPLINGER ROBERT W  1139  3A               WAVERLY             OH 
0922311  JACOB AUSTIN M      1138  3A               COPLEY              OH 
9003401  KEMP MICHAEL D      1138  3A               POWHATAN POINT      OH 
8200437  DYER ROBERT E       1136  3A    S.VT       TOMPKINSVILLE       KY 
1213736  HEDRICK TATE WILLI  1133  3A               GENEVA              OH 
8700431  LEWIS HERBERT D     1131  3A               SOUTH PORTSMOUTH    KY 
8201094  MECKSTROTH DIRK D   1131  3A               NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
9505028  WILLOUGHBY AARON S  1129  3A               CLAY CITY           KY 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR  1126  3A    LDY2       AUDUBON             PA 
9504097  FRIEDEL MICK E      1124  3A               MEDIAPOLIS          IA 
4020757  EVICK JOHN A        1123  3A    SUBV       ST CLAIRSVILLE      OH 
4067017  TOWNSEND DEAN       1122  3A    SUBV       THORNVILLE          OH 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE        1122  3A    S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
4061321  SMITH RONALD L      1116  3A               DOVER               OH 
8304372  STEDMAN STEVE W     1106  3A               EAST PALESTINE      OH 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD   1105  3A    SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
9913709  SPRINGER RICK A     1098  3A    SUBV       WAPAKONETA          OH 
1778940  NYSTROM COOPER      1096  3A     JR        KANE                PA 
 
2704295  CHADWELL CARL       1154  AA    SUBV       OXFORD              MI 
0513139  THOMAS JOHN C       1147  AA               JOHNSTOWN           OH 
1313386  POSTEN BRYCE D      1146  AA    JGLD       RITTMAN             OH 
1853089  HONNOLD TYLER J     1146  AA    S.JR       MORRISTOWN          TN 
1511710  OSBORNE III JERRY   1141  AA    JGLD       METTER              GA 
1419320  HELMS GARRETT J     1140  AA    JGLD       EDWARDSVILLE        IL 
1856857  SLIGER DAKOTA L     1139  AA    S.JR       KINGSTON            OK 
8201889  MCCARTHY PATRICK M  1137  AA               DALTON              OH 
1213759  HALL GUNNER         1133  AA    JGLD       CIRCLEVILLE         OH 
8904609  LUNSFORD CURTIS J   1131  AA               SUNMAN              IN 
1113128  MCCARTHY ELAINA     1129  AA    LDY1       DALTON              OH 
1623565  KEBER ETHAN R       1125  AA               DEFIANCE            OH 
0619600  TERNES ELIZABETH M  1122  AA    LDY1       ELYRIA              OH 
8900011  ARNETT C W          1120  AA               WASHINGTON          IN 
8804632  BLAIR MICHAEL L     1117  AA               BEAVERCREEK         OH 
4006980  BLANK CRAIG W       1115  AA    S.VT       XENIA               OH 
1213494  GOBRECHT SUMMER J   1115  AA    LDY1       FINDLAY             OH 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F      1113  AA    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
1514041  BUTDORF EMANUEL M   1113  AA    JGLD       WOOSTER             OH 
1819679  HUBBLE BOBBY G      1113  AA    S.VT       CONNERSVILLE        IN 
8803753  ISNER D MARK        1112  AA    SUBV       RIPLEY              WV 
0110725  FANELLO JEFF C      1111  AA               LUCAS               OH 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J     1109  AA    LDY1       LOUISVILLE          OH 
1829070  NEAL TOM C          1104  AA     VET       TIPTON              IN 
4051165  PETERSON ROGER      1103  AA     VET       XENIA               OH 
1410014  WAULK DANNY         1097  AA     VET       MINFORD             OH 
8301037  HAGERTY WILLIAM S   1096  AA     VET       CLARK LAKE          MI 
1112720  CUNNINGHAM CHASE A  1096  AA    JGLD       GROVE CITY          OH 
0817322  DENLINGER CRAIG T   1095  AA               MIDDLETOWN          OH 
8606078  FRYMAN RICKY W      1095  AA               EWING               KY 



0213398  ZOMBEK RICHARD J    1094  AA               DUBLIN              OH 
8503813  SNELLENBERGER JACQ  1094  AA    LDY1       COLDWATER           MI 
9006632  HARRUFF ED D        1094  AA     VET       NEW BREMEN          OH 
9004737  DAWSON KEVIN L      1092  AA    SUBV       SABINA              OH 
9801861  HUGHES JAMES R      1091  AA    SUBV       CHARLOTTE           NC 
8300851  SCHOCK DAN A        1089  AA               CLAYTON             OH 
4061598  SNIVELY BRANT E     1088  AA    S.VT       RAVENNA             OH 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W  1087  AA    S.VT       MENDON              OH 
7800081  RYAN DAN F          1086  AA               RICHWOOD            KY 
1010936  ARNOLD CHRISTOPHER  1085  AA    JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD  1084  AA    S.VT       PARKER              PA 
9903869  EUSCHER BRIAN S     1083  AA    SUBV       S WALES             NY 
9101866  BATTISTA ROBERT A   1080  AA     VET       MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
4054165  RHOADS THOMAS C     1079  AA    S.VT       ROCHESTER           IN 
9206250  KEMPER BARRY W      1077  AA    S.VT       HARRISON TWP        MI 
9801092  DAGUE FRED W        1076  AA     VET       VALLEY GROVE        WV 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A   1076  AA    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
0310264  BROWN JOSH T        1074  AA               LAWRENCEBURG        IN 
0415247  HUFFMAN JASON W     1074  AA               PIQUA               OH 
7907408  FUTCH JACK R        1064  AA     VET       LOUISVILLE          KY 
8904179  CECIL TOM L         1056  AA    S.VT       LONDON              OH 
0610119  HENSLEY CHARLES W   1054  AA     VET       OKEANA              OH 
4001787  WISE PEGGY ANN      1050  AA    LDY2       MCCONNELSVILLE      OH 
4431010  MIZIKOWSKI JOE      1038  AA    S.VT       WATTSBURG           PA 
 
0813610  HART THOMAS A       1132  A_               MARSHALLVILLE       OH 
2112790  WIRTH EVAN          1127  A_    JGLD       FRIENDSVILLE        PA 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY  1118  A_    SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
1623656  HUTCHINS TUFF       1117  A_     JR        FREDERICKTOWN       OH 
1417851  HOLMES REECE A      1116  A_    JGLD       GROVE CITY          OH 
1311523  COOPER SETH         1114  A_    JGLD       TOLEDO              OH 
1773740  OSWALT AYDEN        1114  A_     JR        BUTLER              OH 
1856869  CHASE CHANCE R      1112  A_     JR        CORRY               PA 
1112535  CLARK ZEKE          1111  A_     JR        GRAFTON             OH 
1815025  GORMLEY DOUGLAS A   1110  A_    S.VT       WADSWORTH           OH 
1773088  CORNELL ALEXANDER   1108  A_               AMELIA              OH 
8102685  MURRAY DARREL       1108  A_     VET       MINERAL WELLS       WV 
2072757  DEBRIE WYATT WILLI  1106  A_    S.JR       GIBBON              NE 
0214328  DAVIS CODY A        1106  A_               SHOHOLA             PA 
9200289  NEYER JOE           1106  A_     VET       WALTON              KY 
1855280  HAWKINS SAM J       1103  A_     JR        MT STERLING         OH 
8000841  GANDERT CHARLES B   1095  A_    S.VT       EDISON              OH 
1213512  SHREVE ERIC         1094  A_               OTTAWA HILLS        OH 
1934077  HALL JR MARK E      1094  A_               MIDLAND             PA 
9104824  HART ADAM T         1094  A_               LAFAYETTE           IN 
9903845  ROUSSEL JOHN F      1091  A_    S.VT       FORT WAYNE          IN 
1112224  KAMER BRENNAN D     1090  A_    JGLD       FLORENCE            KY 
0316121  PARASIDA KELLY      1088  A_    LDY1       YOUNGSTOWN          OH 
1511952  KRAEMER RYAN D      1086  A_     JR        HAMILTON            OH 
1513683  HAVENAR BRYCE R     1085  A_    JGLD       SIDNEY              OH 
9002732  ARTER RONALD G      1085  A_     VET       LEETONIA            OH 
8403948  PEARSON DAVID C     1085  A_    S.VT       SAVANNAH            TN 
1515957  GRAY JAXON T        1082  A_     JR        SPRING CREEK        PA 
4017255  DENLINGER RIFE T    1082  A_    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD     1081  A_    S.VT       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
1515425  BRANDRETH DANIEL    1080  A_    SUBV       BRADENTON           FL 
1776115  BAHR HENRY J        1077  A_    S.VT       BENTON HARBOR       MI 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER       1077  A_     VET       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
0765503  GALATA NICK S       1076  A_               MEDINA              OH 
1414554  HEDRICK JENNIFER A  1075  A_    LDY1       GENEVA              OH 
0763963  HOLCOMB MICKEY G    1074  A_               LONDON              OH 
9002037  JONES JR JAMES H    1073  A_    SUBV       HAMMONDSVILLE       OH 
1416339  KRAEMER KYLE C      1072  A_    JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 
9106312  SCHWARTZ JENNIFER   1072  A_    LDY1       VALLEY CITY         OH 
1213445  CHOCINSKY ROBERT C  1071  A_    S.VT       OAKLAND             MD 
7900812  STEPHENSON MICHAEL  1067  A_    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          IN 
2104576  ISHAM DONALD B      1066  A_     VET       SONORA              KY 



9502891  HOMAN TONY H        1063  A_    SUBV       COLDWATER           OH 
1112617  PLYMIRE SEAN A      1062  A_               ASHLAND             OH 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L      1057  A_    S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
8002785  BLACK VAN E         1051  A_               INDIANA             PA 
8502268  HORENBURG THOMAS A  1042  A_     VET       STATEN ISLAND       NY 
0110739  BRUMFIELD JOHN M    1041  A_    SUBV       MADISON             IN 
9803741  CHARNIGO STEVE V     961  A_    SUBV       MEDINA              OH 
9204602  HAZELET DAVID T      927  A_    S.VT       AMHERST             NY 
 
1624078  HOLCOMB ETHAN       1125  B      JR        CANTON              OH 
1776432  OSWALT MADISON      1124  B     S.JR       BUTLER              OH 
1625116  HASBROUCK TYLER     1109  B     JGLD       CORRY               PA 
1850470  REYNOLDS DRAKE C    1109  B     S.JR       DAWSON SPRINGS      KY 
2117406  HENRY RICHARD V     1106  B                CAREY               OH 
9401355  SWIGART DAVID       1105  B                TROY                OH 
9302286  TAYLOR SCOTT        1102  B                EDISON              OH 
1623568  FETHER JEFF T       1101  B                STRYKER             OH 
1415590  PETTIT WESTON J     1100  B      JR        WASHINGTON COURT H  OH 
0910095  MORGENSTERN SHAWN   1097  B                KETTERING           OH 
1776192  JENSEN ALLISON      1096  B     LDY1       INDIANOLA           IA 
1774250  KEIST MATTHEW STEP  1095  B      JR        HAMILTON            OH 
9900503  MCMILLAN TIMOTHY J  1093  B                WESTERVILLE         OH 
9002390  FARBER KYLE R       1089  B                LOUISVILLE          OH 
9600933  LOUDERBACK TERRY E  1086  B                PEEBLES             OH 
0415939  EUSCHER JENNA M     1085  B     LDY1       S WALES             NY 
1623651  HUDSON NATHAN       1085  B      JR        WESTERVILLE         OH 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H   1083  B     LDY2       RUSH                KY 
8307223  WEISGERBER PAUL F   1081  B     SUBV       DEFIANCE            OH 
4059520  SHEETS RODNEY A     1081  B     S.VT       COSHOCTON           OH 
4042578  MAVIS TERRY S       1077  B                ARCHBOLD            OH 
9405877  SNYDER STEVE R      1076  B     SUBV       SHERWOOD            OH 
0413846  SNYDER TRAVIS A     1075  B                NEY                 OH 
0214035  FREDERICKSEN MIKE   1074  B      VET       CURTICE             OH 
4001234  PETERSON BETTY      1072  B     LDY2       XENIA               OH 
0515094  CAMP DANIEL M       1071  B                NEW FRANKLIN        OH 
0762255  PRUSAK THOMAS J     1071  B                NORTH ROYALTON      OH 
8604069  THOMPSON MARY C     1066  B     LDY2       SOLON               OH 
9915205  VANCE TIM L         1061  B      VET       ORRVILLE            OH 
0611236  BURRIS TIM          1058  B     SUBV       PICKERINGTON        OH 
0766652  WADE PRESTON S      1057  B                MORNING SUN         IA 
1620308  WHITLEY TAYLOR R    1056  B      JR        SANDY HOOK          KY 
4020570  EVANS JOHN T        1051  B     S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
0310208  BROWN RODNEY R      1046  B                W HARRISON          IN 
8903332  MEININGER CARL W    1045  B      VET       RICHMOND            MI 
0312403  VEITE DANIEL F      1044  B                CINCINNATI          OH 
1623396  GILLIAM BRUCE A     1044  B      VET       MARION              OH 
0111292  SPARKS JEFFERY A    1042  B                OSTRANDER           OH 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R     1042  B     LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
1310647  WADE BRYCE ALLAN    1026  B      JR        MORNING SUN         IA 
4415440  FOX R A             1018  B     S.VT       ERIE                PA 
8804148  WILLIAMS SCOTT A    1017  B     SUBV       ROCKFORD            OH 
8905594  HOFFMAN DONALD D    1010  B     S.VT       HILLSDALE           MI 
0811854  SACKSTEDER DUSTIN    990  B                BROOKVILLE          IN 
1011815  DETMER GARY          973  B      VET       HARRISON            OH 
9702714  GODEZ JIM A          910  B     SUBV       ODESSA              FL 
 
1111902  PERRILL J M         1136  C     JGLD       SABINA              OH 
9005111  BARKER MARK T       1108  C     SUBV       GREENTOWN           IN 
1513559  KUENNING KOLE A     1101  C     S.JR       ST MARYS            OH 
0214200  ANDERSON ZACKARY L  1094  C                WASHINGTON CH       OH 
9803743  STANSBERY JOSEPH E  1092  C                SYCAMORE            OH 
7804496  HUNSAKER TIMOTHY D  1078  C     SUBV       SPRINGBORO          OH 
1314054  FLEMING JERRY L     1076  C                SYCAMORE            OH 
1111578  MAST ALVIN P        1071  C                WOOSTER             OH 
9900530  FRITZ ADAM M        1071  C                BLOOMVILLE          OH 
9303642  COGAN SHARON L      1066  C     LDY2       PERRYSBURG          OH 
0813532  FANELLO JOHN M      1062  C                LUCAS               OH 



0515076  GUARESIMO DAVID ER  1056  C      JR        WASHINGTON          MI 
2068489  VISI MARK L         1055  C                SEBRING             OH 
0110995  MILLER TIM M        1054  C     S.VT       WAPAKONTA           OH 
1112821  ROSE MARK           1051  C     SUBV       ARLINGTON           OH 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B     1050  C      VET       JACKSON             OH 
1936081  MCKINNEY AUSTIN D   1048  C      JR        GALLOWAY            OH 
8900692  HOWELL CHRIS L      1039  C                CLARKSVILLE         OH 
1775847  MOODY JR CHARLES    1035  C      JR        CHILLICOTHE         OH 
4019357  DWYER MICHAEL J     1029  C     SUBV       GALENA              OH 
8601787  CHARNIGA MICHELLE   1028  C     LDY2       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A      1026  C     S.VT       ST MARYS            OH 
1115049  WARREN ROBERT M     1025  C      VET       BUCYRUS             OH 
4002790  ANDERS LLOYD E      1016  C                LANCASTER           OH 
9900808  MINNEMAN STEVE W    1012  C     SUBV       CLAYTON             OH 
9805543  KLEMAN BERNIE A     1010  C                COLUMBUS GROVE      OH 
0610036  FREE FRANK E        1004  C      VET       BROOKVILLE          OH 
1416675  PILCH LOUIS D       1000  C     S.VT       SALEM               OH 
8806119  SCHWARTZ DAVID L     997  C      VET       CONCORD TWP         OH 
1214082  JAMISON MARK  A      995  C                LOGANSPORT          IN 
8504344  BILBREY BOBBY E      942  C                OWINGSVILLE         KY 
 
1418471  FETHER DANIEL       1096  D     JGLD       STRYKER             OH 
9502879  KARLEN CHAD M       1093  D                MINERVA             OH 
1859596  GOTT EMRE G         1087  D      JR        HOMEWORTH           OH 
1934473  MULLINS HUNTER M    1079  D     S.JR       LONDON              OH 
2072953  HOCHSTETLER VERNON  1074  D      JR        LONDON              OH 
1010308  BRENNER DANIEL W    1063  D                CENTRBURG           OH 
2072115  MAY RANSOM A        1058  D     S.JR       SYCAMORE            OH 
2072117  MAY JD D            1056  D     S.JR       SYCAMORE            OH 
2070793  JOSEPH KAYLEE       1051  D      JR        CARROLLTON          OH 
9902191  SAUNDERS EVAN J     1051  D                WAPAKONETA          OH 
8304591  GRUENEMEIER JEROME  1049  D      VET       CINCINNATI          OH 
1776047  ADKINS LANE         1047  D     S.JR       NEW FRANKLIN        OH 
0810049  LUNSFORD HEATHER D  1046  D     LDY1       SUNMAN              IN 
1930969  PHILLIPS BRYCE K    1035  D     S.JR       HOWARD              OH 
9400817  STEVENS JAMES D     1030  D     SUBV       NEVADA              OH 
0114203  BURNS JORDAN        1028  D                CALEDONIA           OH 
9600014  STAMPER SHAWN I     1022  D                COLUMBUS            OH 
1311577  KELLY GEORGE CHARL  1021  D                PAULDING            OH 
1410104  CHOCINSKY MARCIA H  1021  D     LDY2       OAKLAND             MD 
1015297  CUSHMAN LARRY       1014  D      VET       GAINESVILLE         VA 
1937226  CONNER BRADYN       1009  D     S.JR       MINERVA             OH 
8200430  THOMPSON WENDI L    1005  D     LDY1       SHARPSVILLE         IN 
1853029  MILLER WYATT S       997  D     JGLD       DEFIANCE            OH 
1416729  OVERMAN DAVE L       996  D      VET       ST MARYS            OH 
9911525  SIZEMORE CHRIS D     991  D                OXFORD              OH 
1624775  WARD JR MICHAEL D    983  D                HILLSBORO           OH 
0764905  GUARESIMO VINCENT    980  D     S.JR       WASHINGTON TWP      MI 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E       968  D     LDY1       PAULDING            OH 
1513558  REESE RICK           957  D                PANDORA             OH 
2068490  VISI LOGAN L         956  D      JR        SEBRING             OH 
1775696  SPANGLER MARK S      954  D                OWATTA              OH 
0316512  SCHANDA DARRYL       931  D      VET       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
9104943  HAYS STEVE R         928  D      VET       CINCINNATI          OH 
1622052  SCHROEDER ZACKARY    928  D                OTTAWA              OH 
1315369  GOETZ TIMOTHY C      875  D                OAK HARBOR          OH 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
1853089  HONNOLD TYLER J     1146  27.0  S.JR       MORRISTOWN          TN 
1856857  SLIGER DAKOTA L     1139  27.0  S.JR       KINGSTON            OK 
1776432  OSWALT MADISON      1124  23.0  S.JR       BUTLER              OH 
1850470  REYNOLDS DRAKE C    1109  27.0  S.JR       DAWSON SPRINGS      KY 
2072757  DEBRIE WYATT WILLI  1106  27.0  S.JR       GIBBON              NE 
1513559  KUENNING KOLE A     1101  25.0  S.JR       ST MARYS            OH 
1934473  MULLINS HUNTER M    1079  19.0  S.JR       LONDON              OH 



2072115  MAY RANSOM A        1058  20.0  S.JR       SYCAMORE            OH 
2072117  MAY JD D            1056  19.0  S.JR       SYCAMORE            OH 
1776047  ADKINS LANE         1047  22.0  S.JR       NEW FRANKLIN        OH 
1930969  PHILLIPS BRYCE K    1035  19.0  S.JR       HOWARD              OH 
1937226  CONNER BRADYN       1009  21.0  S.JR       MINERVA             OH 
0764905  GUARESIMO VINCENT    980  19.0  S.JR       WASHINGTON TWP      MI 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1776200  PAXSON BREYDON      1144  27.0   JR        INDIANOLA           IA 
1624078  HOLCOMB ETHAN       1125  21.5   JR        CANTON              OH 
1623656  HUTCHINS TUFF       1117  24.5   JR        FREDERICKTOWN       OH 
1773740  OSWALT AYDEN        1114  24.0   JR        BUTLER              OH 
1856869  CHASE CHANCE R      1112  21.0   JR        CORRY               PA 
1112535  CLARK ZEKE          1111  23.5   JR        GRAFTON             OH 
1855280  HAWKINS SAM J       1103  22.5   JR        MT STERLING         OH 
1415590  PETTIT WESTON J     1100  22.5   JR        WASHINGTON COURT H  OH 
1778940  NYSTROM COOPER      1096  24.0   JR        KANE                PA 
1774250  KEIST MATTHEW STEP  1095  21.0   JR        HAMILTON            OH 
1859596  GOTT EMRE G         1087  20.0   JR        HOMEWORTH           OH 
1511952  KRAEMER RYAN D      1086  23.0   JR        HAMILTON            OH 
1623651  HUDSON NATHAN       1085  21.0   JR        WESTERVILLE         OH 
1515957  GRAY JAXON T        1082  22.5   JR        SPRING CREEK        PA 
2072953  HOCHSTETLER VERNON  1074  22.0   JR        LONDON              OH 
0515076  GUARESIMO DAVID ER  1056  19.0   JR        WASHINGTON          MI 
1620308  WHITLEY TAYLOR R    1056  25.5   JR        SANDY HOOK          KY 
2070793  JOSEPH KAYLEE       1051  22.0   JR        CARROLLTON          OH 
1936081  MCKINNEY AUSTIN D   1048  19.0   JR        GALLOWAY            OH 
1775847  MOODY JR CHARLES    1035  24.5   JR        CHILLICOTHE         OH 
1310647  WADE BRYCE ALLAN    1026  27.0   JR        MORNING SUN         IA 
2068490  VISI LOGAN L         956  19.0   JR        SEBRING             OH 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
1211077  LAWRENCE IAN        1165  27.0  JGLD       HERRIN              IL 
1313386  POSTEN BRYCE D      1146  23.0  JGLD       RITTMAN             OH 
1511710  OSBORNE III JERRY   1141  27.0  JGLD       METTER              GA 
1419320  HELMS GARRETT J     1140  27.0  JGLD       EDWARDSVILLE        IL 
1111902  PERRILL J M         1136  26.0  JGLD       SABINA              OH 
1213759  HALL GUNNER         1133  25.0  JGLD       CIRCLEVILLE         OH 
2112790  WIRTH EVAN          1127  23.0  JGLD       FRIENDSVILLE        PA 
1417851  HOLMES REECE A      1116  24.5  JGLD       GROVE CITY          OH 
1311523  COOPER SETH         1114  27.0  JGLD       TOLEDO              OH 
1514041  BUTDORF EMANUEL M   1113  25.5  JGLD       WOOSTER             OH 
1625116  HASBROUCK TYLER     1109  21.5  JGLD       CORRY               PA 
1112720  CUNNINGHAM CHASE A  1096  26.0  JGLD       GROVE CITY          OH 
1418471  FETHER DANIEL       1096  20.0  JGLD       STRYKER             OH 
1112224  KAMER BRENNAN D     1090  23.5  JGLD       FLORENCE            KY 
1513683  HAVENAR BRYCE R     1085  26.0  JGLD       SIDNEY              OH 
1010936  ARNOLD CHRISTOPHER  1085  27.0  JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 
1416339  KRAEMER KYLE C      1072  21.5  JGLD       HAMILTON            OH 
1853029  MILLER WYATT S       997  19.0  JGLD       DEFIANCE            OH 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
2704295  CHADWELL CARL       1154  27.0  SUBV       OXFORD              MI 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK     1150  27.0  SUBV       WEST HARRISON       IN 
3723452  VENDEL CHRIS        1148  27.0  SUBV       GLEN ROCK           PA 
4020757  EVICK JOHN A        1123  26.0  SUBV       ST CLAIRSVILLE      OH 
4067017  TOWNSEND DEAN       1122  27.0  SUBV       THORNVILLE          OH 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY  1118  24.0  SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
8803753  ISNER D MARK        1112  27.0  SUBV       RIPLEY              WV 
9005111  BARKER MARK T       1108  25.0  SUBV       GREENTOWN           IN 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD   1105  26.5  SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
9913709  SPRINGER RICK A     1098  27.0  SUBV       WAPAKONETA          OH 



9004737  DAWSON KEVIN L      1092  27.0  SUBV       SABINA              OH 
9801861  HUGHES JAMES R      1091  25.5  SUBV       CHARLOTTE           NC 
9903869  EUSCHER BRIAN S     1083  23.0  SUBV       S WALES             NY 
8307223  WEISGERBER PAUL F   1081  27.0  SUBV       DEFIANCE            OH 
1515425  BRANDRETH DANIEL    1080  27.0  SUBV       BRADENTON           FL 
7804496  HUNSAKER TIMOTHY D  1078  25.5  SUBV       SPRINGBORO          OH 
9405877  SNYDER STEVE R      1076  23.0  SUBV       SHERWOOD            OH 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A   1076  27.0  SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
9002037  JONES JR JAMES H    1073  26.0  SUBV       HAMMONDSVILLE       OH 
9502891  HOMAN TONY H        1063  26.0  SUBV       COLDWATER           OH 
0611236  BURRIS TIM          1058  26.0  SUBV       PICKERINGTON        OH 
1112821  ROSE MARK           1051  22.5  SUBV       ARLINGTON           OH 
0110739  BRUMFIELD JOHN M    1041  25.5  SUBV       MADISON             IN 
9400817  STEVENS JAMES D     1030  19.0  SUBV       NEVADA              OH 
4019357  DWYER MICHAEL J     1029  20.5  SUBV       GALENA              OH 
8804148  WILLIAMS SCOTT A    1017  25.5  SUBV       ROCKFORD            OH 
9900808  MINNEMAN STEVE W    1012  19.0  SUBV       CLAYTON             OH 
9803741  CHARNIGO STEVE V     961  26.0  SUBV       MEDINA              OH 
9702714  GODEZ JIM A          910  27.0  SUBV       ODESSA              FL 
 

VETERAN 
 
8102685  MURRAY DARREL       1108  26.5   VET       MINERAL WELLS       WV 
9200289  NEYER JOE           1106  25.0   VET       WALTON              KY 
1829070  NEAL TOM C          1104  26.0   VET       TIPTON              IN 
4051165  PETERSON ROGER      1103  26.0   VET       XENIA               OH 
1410014  WAULK DANNY         1097  24.0   VET       MINFORD             OH 
8301037  HAGERTY WILLIAM S   1096  27.0   VET       CLARK LAKE          MI 
9006632  HARRUFF ED D        1094  27.0   VET       NEW BREMEN          OH 
9002732  ARTER RONALD G      1085  27.0   VET       LEETONIA            OH 
9101866  BATTISTA ROBERT A   1080  27.0   VET       MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER       1077  26.0   VET       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
9801092  DAGUE FRED W        1076  25.0   VET       VALLEY GROVE        WV 
0214035  FREDERICKSEN MIKE   1074  20.5   VET       CURTICE             OH 
2104576  ISHAM DONALD B      1066  26.5   VET       SONORA              KY 
7907408  FUTCH JACK R        1064  27.0   VET       LOUISVILLE          KY 
9915205  VANCE TIM L         1061  20.0   VET       ORRVILLE            OH 
0610119  HENSLEY CHARLES W   1054  27.0   VET       OKEANA              OH 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B     1050  21.0   VET       JACKSON             OH 
8304591  GRUENEMEIER JEROME  1049  24.0   VET       CINCINNATI          OH 
8903332  MEININGER CARL W    1045  26.5   VET       RICHMOND            MI 
1623396  GILLIAM BRUCE A     1044  25.0   VET       MARION              OH 
8502268  HORENBURG THOMAS A  1042  26.0   VET       STATEN ISLAND       NY 
1115049  WARREN ROBERT M     1025  21.5   VET       BUCYRUS             OH 
1015297  CUSHMAN LARRY       1014  21.5   VET       GAINESVILLE         VA 
0610036  FREE FRANK E        1004  21.5   VET       BROOKVILLE          OH 
8806119  SCHWARTZ DAVID L     997  20.0   VET       CONCORD TWP         OH 
1416729  OVERMAN DAVE L       996  19.0   VET       ST MARYS            OH 
1011815  DETMER GARY          973  25.0   VET       HARRISON            OH 
0316512  SCHANDA DARRYL       931  19.5   VET       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
9104943  HAYS STEVE R         928  25.5   VET       CINCINNATI          OH 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
8200437  DYER ROBERT E       1136  27.0  S.VT       TOMPKINSVILLE       KY 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE        1122  25.0  S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
4006980  BLANK CRAIG W       1115  27.0  S.VT       XENIA               OH 
1819679  HUBBLE BOBBY G      1113  26.5  S.VT       CONNERSVILLE        IN 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F      1113  27.0  S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
1815025  GORMLEY DOUGLAS A   1110  25.5  S.VT       WADSWORTH           OH 
8000841  GANDERT CHARLES B   1095  25.5  S.VT       EDISON              OH 
9903845  ROUSSEL JOHN F      1091  25.0  S.VT       FORT WAYNE          IN 
4061598  SNIVELY BRANT E     1088  27.0  S.VT       RAVENNA             OH 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W  1087  27.0  S.VT       MENDON              OH 
8403948  PEARSON DAVID C     1085  27.0  S.VT       SAVANNAH            TN 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD  1084  27.0  S.VT       PARKER              PA 



4017255  DENLINGER RIFE T    1082  26.0  S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD     1081  27.0  S.VT       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
4059520  SHEETS RODNEY A     1081  24.5  S.VT       COSHOCTON           OH 
4054165  RHOADS THOMAS C     1079  26.0  S.VT       ROCHESTER           IN 
1776115  BAHR HENRY J        1077  23.5  S.VT       BENTON HARBOR       MI 
9206250  KEMPER BARRY W      1077  27.0  S.VT       HARRISON TWP        MI 
1213445  CHOCINSKY ROBERT C  1071  26.5  S.VT       OAKLAND             MD 
7900812  STEPHENSON MICHAEL  1067  26.0  S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          IN 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L      1057  26.5  S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
8904179  CECIL TOM L         1056  23.0  S.VT       LONDON              OH 
0110995  MILLER TIM M        1054  26.5  S.VT       WAPAKONTA           OH 
4020570  EVANS JOHN T        1051  24.5  S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
4431010  MIZIKOWSKI JOE      1038  26.5  S.VT       WATTSBURG           PA 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A      1026  25.0  S.VT       ST MARYS            OH 
4415440  FOX R A             1018  27.0  S.VT       ERIE                PA 
8905594  HOFFMAN DONALD D    1010  25.0  S.VT       HILLSDALE           MI 
1416675  PILCH LOUIS D       1000  20.0  S.VT       SALEM               OH 
9204602  HAZELET DAVID T      927  22.0  S.VT       AMHERST             NY 
 

LADY 1 
 
1113128  MCCARTHY ELAINA     1129  27.0  LDY1       DALTON              OH 
0619600  TERNES ELIZABETH M  1122  25.0  LDY1       ELYRIA              OH 
1213494  GOBRECHT SUMMER J   1115  27.0  LDY1       FINDLAY             OH 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J     1109  25.5  LDY1       LOUISVILLE          OH 
1776192  JENSEN ALLISON      1096  23.0  LDY1       INDIANOLA           IA 
8503813  SNELLENBERGER JACQ  1094  27.0  LDY1       COLDWATER           MI 
0316121  PARASIDA KELLY      1088  26.0  LDY1       YOUNGSTOWN          OH 
0415939  EUSCHER JENNA M     1085  25.5  LDY1       S WALES             NY 
1414554  HEDRICK JENNIFER A  1075  26.5  LDY1       GENEVA              OH 
9106312  SCHWARTZ JENNIFER   1072  25.5  LDY1       VALLEY CITY         OH 
0810049  LUNSFORD HEATHER D  1046  19.0  LDY1       SUNMAN              IN 
8200430  THOMPSON WENDI L    1005  22.0  LDY1       SHARPSVILLE         IN 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E       968  20.0  LDY1       PAULDING            OH 
 

LADY 2 
 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR  1126  27.0  LDY2       AUDUBON             PA 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H   1083  22.0  LDY2       RUSH                KY 
4001234  PETERSON BETTY      1072  27.0  LDY2       XENIA               OH 
9303642  COGAN SHARON L      1066  24.0  LDY2       PERRYSBURG          OH 
8604069  THOMPSON MARY C     1066  27.0  LDY2       SOLON               OH 
4001787  WISE PEGGY ANN      1050  26.0  LDY2       MCCONNELSVILLE      OH 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R     1042  25.5  LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
8601787  CHARNIGA MICHELLE   1028  23.0  LDY2       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
1410104  CHOCINSKY MARCIA H  1021  21.5  LDY2       OAKLAND             MD 
 

CHAIR SHOOTER 
 
8504344  BILBREY BOBBY E      942  21.5             OWINGSVILLE         KY 


